SMAF3Z6.8AQ THRU SMAF3Z200AQ
 1 / 6
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S7423
Rev.1.1,17-Apr-26
Surface Mount Zener Diodes
                      Features
● Low profile package
● Ideal for automated placement
● Glass passivated chip junction
● High forward surge capability
● Meets MSL level 1, per J-STD-020, LF maximum peak
of 260 °C
● Part no. with suffix “Q” means AEC-Q101 qualified
    Mechanical Data
● Package: SMAF
Molding compound meets UL 94 V-0 flammability
rating, RoHS-compliant, halogen-free
● Terminals: Tin plated leads, solderable per
 J-STD-002 and JESD22-B102
● Polarity: Cathode line denotes the cathode end
■Maximum Ratings (Ta=25℃ Unless otherwise specified）
PARAMETER SYMBOL UNIT MAX
DC power dissipation at TL = 75 °C PD W 3.0
Maximum instantaneous forward voltage@ IF=200mA VF V 1.5
Maximum junction temperature TJ ℃ -55 to +150
Conditions VALUE
Thermal resistance(Typical)
RθJ-L
(1) ℃/W junction to lead 25
RθJ-A
(1) ℃/W junction to ambient 130
Note
(1) Thermal resistance from junction to ambient and from junction to lead mounted on P.C.B. with 0.2" x 0.2" (5 mm x 5 mm) copper pad areas
COMPLIANT
RoHS
 SMAF3Z6.8AQ THRU SMAF3Z200AQ
 4 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S7423
Rev.1.1,17-Apr-26
■Ordering Information (Example)
PREFERED
 P/N
PACKAGE
CODE
UNIT WEIGHT(g)
MINIMUM
PACKAGE(pcs)
INNER BOX
QUANTITY(pcs)
OUTER CARTON
QUANTITY(pcs)
DELIVERY
 MODE
SMAF3Z6.8AQ
~SMAF3Z200AQ
F1 Approximate 0.034 3000 24000 96000 7” reel
■ Marking Information
■ Outline Dimensions
■ Suggested pad layout
SMAF
Dim Min Max
A 2.40 2.80
B 1.35 1.45
C 3.40 3.60
D 4.40 4.80
E 1.05 1.25
F 0.50 1.00
G 0.16 0.25
SMAF
Dim Millimeters
P1 6.50
P2 4.00
P3 1.50
Q1   2.50
Q2  1.70
YWW
F3ZXXXA
Note:
1. All marking is at middle of the product body
2. All marking is in laser printing
3.XXX is marking code, like SMAF3Z6.8AQ marking
code is F3Z6.8A
4. Body color: Black
5. YWW is date code, “Y” is year. “WW” is week.
For instance:
The 45
th
 week of 2025, date code is 545
th
Polarity
P3
P2
Q1
Q2
P1
Dimensions in millimeters
Dimensions in millimeters
SMAF
C
E
F
G
D
B
A